U.S. PTO

12/385262 04/02/2009 04-15-2009

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

Patent and Trademark Office

102556947

L	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade			
		emark Office:	Please record the attached of	document.
,	Name of conveying party(ies): Jeong Wook LEE Sang Chul RYU			
1				
ı	Name and Address of receiving	party(les):		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	-		
	Republic of Korea			
	Nature of conveyance:			
•	X Assignment Security Agreement Other:		Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): March-24,-20	009		
	Application number(s) or patent i ☐ This document is being filed ☐ This document is being filed	together w	ith a new application.	
ļ				
,	Name and address of party to wh STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Paul F. Daebeler</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005		spondence concerning Our Docket:	
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Paul F. Daebeler</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite	e 700	Our Docket:	document should be maile 1594.1866
\ \ -	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Paul F. Daebeler</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	e 700 d patents ir (\$ 40.4	Our Docket: nvolved: <u>1</u> 00 per Patent or Appli	<u>1594.1866</u>
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Paul F. Daebeler 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 700 d patents in (\$ 40.0 I to deposit (Any unde	Our Docket: nvolved:1 00 per Patent or Appli t account. rpayment is authorize	1594.1866 cation in Assignment) d to be charged to this Dep
- - [[STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Paul F. Daebeler 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 700 d patents in (\$ 40.0 I to deposit (Any unde of this page	Our Docket: nvolved: _1 00 per Patent or Appli t account. rpayment is authorize the if paying by deposit a	cation in Assignment) d to be charged to this Deposition of the Charge
- - [[[,	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Paul F. Daebeler 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 700 d patents in (\$ 40.0 I to deposit (Any unde of this page	Our Docket: nvolved:1 00 per Patent or Appli t account. rpayment is authorize	d to be charged to this Deposition in Assignment)
- - [[[,	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Paul F. Daebeler 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 700 d patents in (\$ 40.0 I to deposit (Any unde of this page	Our Docket: nvolved:1 00 per Patent or Appliat account. rpayment is authorized if paying by deposit a signature	cation in Assignment) d to be charged to this Deposition of the Charge

04/03/2009 MAHMED1 00000045 12385262 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0504

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SALLIKO

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive notified of Invention)	jnt, title and interest to the invention entitled	
DOOR OF REFRIGERATOR AND M	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP States was executed on even date herewith or, if r	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United not so executed, was:	
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)	
Serial No. Unassigned;	is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
substitute, reissue or reexamination application be granted and including any extensions thereof (coll The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessid invention, including in the preparation and preinterference, reissue, reexamination, or public used declared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sweets.		
7)		

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0505